DAVID SCOTT 13TH DISTRICT, GEORGIA WWW.HOUSE.GOV/DAVIDSCOTT DAVID.SCOTT@MAIL.HOUSE.GOV COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE

COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SERVICES

**Congress of the United States** House of Representatives Mashington, DC 20515–1013

May 10, 2024

The Honorable Tom Cole Chairman Committee on Appropriations The Honorable Rosa DeLauro Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations

Dear Chairman Cole and Ranking Member DeLauro:

I am requesting funding for the City of South Fulton Stormwater Repairs and Replacement Project in Fiscal Year 2025. The entity to receive funding for this project is the City of South Fulton, GA located at 5440 Fulton Industrial Blvd. SW, South Fulton, GA 30336. The City of South Fulton would use this funding to conduct critical maintenance and repairs to the City of South Fulton's stormwater system. The project is an appropriate use of taxpayer funds because it will help ensure clean drinking water, the recapture of stormwater, and rehabilitation of storm sewer systems needed to support the current community and prepare for the significant growth happening in the City of South Fulton.

The project has a federal nexus because the funding provided is for purposes authorized by Title VI of the Clean Water Act, 33 U.S.C 1381 et seq.

I certify that I nor my immediate family has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

David Scott Member of Congress